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of such industrial loan mid. thrif t company, in a newspaper of the
county of its location, and proof thereof filed immediately ivith
the, commissioner of banks.

The penalties for violation of this act, or for any wrongdoing
in connection therewith, shall be the same as those applied to
stiite banks under the laws'of this state.

Approved February 25, 1943.

CHAPTER 68—H. F. No. 156

An act relating to salaries of county commissioners in certain
counties, and repealing Extra Session Laws, 1937, Chapter 58.

3$ it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salaries of County Boards in certain counties—
In all counties of. this' state now or hereafter containing a. total
acreage of not less than 550,000 nor more than 552,000 acres, and
having a population of not less than 20,000 nor more than 26,000
inhabitants, and having a taxable assessed valuation of not less
than $5,500,000 and not more than $9,000,000 exclusive of monies
and credits, each member of the board of county commissioners
shall receive a salary of $600 per annum, payable in monthly in-
stallments and in the same manner as salaries of other county of-
ficers are now paid.

See. 2. Mileage for County Board in certain counties.—Each
member of the board of county commissioners in any such county
shall receive five cents per mile for every mile necessarily traveled
in attending meetings of the county board and the performance
of committee work authorized by the county board, payable on
verified claims approved by the county board.

Sec. 3. Law repealed.—Extra session Laws 1937, Chapter 58,
is hereby repealed.

Approved February 25, 1043.- ' -

CHAPTER G<>—II. P. No. 186

(AMENDING SUCTION 500.12 MINNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act amending Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tic,n 80'13, relating to future, estates.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Mason's Minnesota Statutes of
1927, Section 8043, is amended to read as follows:

"8043. Future estates—vested or contingent—F.uture es-
tates are either vested or contingent. They are contingent while
the person to whom, or the event upon which, they are limited
to take effect remains uncertain."

Approved February 25, 1943.

CHAPTER 70—H. F. No. 211

An act relating to tax levy for revenue purposes in certain
counties; and providing for such tax levies to be in excess of pres-
ent limitations.

Be it enacted hy the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levy for revenue purposes in certain coun-
ties.—In any county in this state now or hereafter having a tax-
able valuation in excess of $8,000,000 and less than $10,000,000,
and having a, population according to the last federal census of
19,227 and containing not more than 17 full and fractional con-
gressional townships, the hoard of county commissioners may levy
for general revenue purposes in excess of the legal limitations on
such counties not more than two mills above the limitation of the
year 1944, and not more than one mill above said limitation for
each year thereafter. - '

Approved February 25, 1943.

CHAPTER 71—H. F. No. 323

(AMENDING SECTION 412.11 MINNESOTA STATUTES-1941.)

An act to provide for the appointment of deputy •village
clerks and recorders and define their duties and powers and
amending Mason's Statutes of 1927, Section 1177.


